

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	(COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS)
			<p data-bbox="691 338 979 365"><u>CRLA No.792 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 371 1286 412"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="691 443 1453 1003" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Shailabh Pandey, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant appearing through V.C. 2. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. There is delay of 118 days. 4. Let the objection to the delay condonation application be filed within a week. 5. Put up on 08.01.2025. 6. In the meantime, State may also get custody certificate. <p data-bbox="1010 1133 1449 1205" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 20.12.2024</p> <p data-bbox="691 1211 727 1234">Arti</p>