

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLA No. 792 of 2024</u> Shubham Kumar --Appellant Versus State of Uttarakhand --Respondent <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></p> <p>Mr. Shailabh Pandey, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the Appellant through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned A.G.A. and Mr. N.S. Kaniyal, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Learned Legal Aid Counsel submits that for the consideration of the bail that the Appellant has undergone more than half of the sentence so awarded against him.</p> <p>4. Objections have already been filed by the State.</p> <p>5. Let the custody report be called for from the State.</p> <p>6. List this case on 23.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 20.03.2026</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--