

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>CRLA No. 792 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>Shubham Kumar --Appellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State of Uttarakhand --Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Shailabh Pandey, learned Amicus Curiae for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vikas Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. As per the order sheet dated 20.03.2026, learned State Counsel had sought time for submitting the custody report.</p> <p>4. Today, again, learned State Counsel seeks time for the same.</p> <p>5. List this case on 25.03.2026.</p> <p>6. In the meantime, the custody report be filed by the State.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>23.03.2026</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--